

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

## **Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin** BUSINESS COMMITTEE





UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Onelda Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

P.O. Box 365 • Oneida, WI 54155 Telephone: 920-869-4364 • Fax: 920-869-4040

## Resolution # <u>8-29-07-F</u>

Resolution Adopting Amendments to the Hunting, Fishing and Trapping Law

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee adopted the Hunting, Fishing and Trapping Law in April, 1996, and has amended the Law in July of 1998, September of 2000, June of 2003, June of 2004, and July 13, 2005 and
- WHEREAS, the Environmental Resource Board and Conservation Department have forwarded recommended changes to the law which, among other things, makes grammatical changes, and also changes and adds policy within the Law, and
- WHEREAS, uniform regulation helps to monitor and maintain fish and game within the reservation under Tribal jurisdiction, and
- WHEREAS, the amendments to the Hunting, Fishing and Trapping Law have been presented at a public hearing held on July 10, 2007.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee hereby adopts the attached amendments to the Oneida Hunting, Fishing, and Trapping Law.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Environmental Resources Board is directed to develop and schedule any necessary public meetings to disseminate the changes in this law to the public.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the Conservation Department is directed to identify individuals holding licenses and mail a postcard indicating that changes to the Hunting, Fishing and Trapping Law have been adopted, effective date, and when copies of the amended law will be available.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum. <u>6</u> members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the <u>29<sup>th</sup></u> day of August, 2007; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>6</u> members for, <u>0</u> members against, <u>0</u> members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Patricia Hoeff, Secretary Oneida Business Committee